

自然素材の取り分けフークです。持ち手の端部にはフックが付いており、IGTのフークにそのまま引くことができます。

Made of high-quality natural materials, this Serving Fork is designed for sharing dishes. Use the hook on the end of the handle for easy storage.

Serving Fork

フークフーク

snow peak  
since 1958

## 品質保証について / Warranty

お買い求めいただきました製品は万全を期していますが、万一不備な点がございましたら、お買い求めいただいた販売店様もしくは弊社または各製品に記載された連絡先にご相談ください。製造上の欠陥が原因の場合は無償で修理または交換させていただきます。その他の場合は適切な価格で修理させていただきます。修理、交換の判断は弊社の裁量によるものとさせていただきます。また、以下の場合は修理できない場合もありますので予めご了承ください。

1. 素材の経年劣化による損害など商品の寿命 / 2. 改造および粗雑な取扱いによる故障 / 3. 取扱説明書で禁止されている取扱いによる故障 / 4. 不測の事故による商品の故障 / 5. その他製造上の欠陥以外による製品の故障 / 6. ゴミやさびによる故障 / 7. 分解したことによる不具合の発生または破損 / 8. 落下やその他の衝撃による部品の変形や破損による不具合 / 9. 摩擦によるパーツの変化及びそれによる故障 / 10. 他社製品との組み合わせによる故障

The specifications of Snow Peak products are based on field testing and quality control to ensure the correct function and longevity of every product. If apparent defects in the manufacturing of the product are found, the defective product will be repaired or exchanged free of charge. Damages, as follows, are not covered under warranty.

1. Material deterioration caused by age. / 2. Damage caused by modifications or rough handling. / 3. Damage caused by improper use not following the instruction manual. / 4. Damage caused by unexpected accidents. / 5. Damage not caused by defects in the manufacturing process. / 6. Damage caused by dust or rust. / 7. Damage or defects caused when dismantling the product. / 8. Damage and defects caused by dropping or other shocks to the product. / 9. Deterioration or failure of parts due to friction. / 10. Damage caused by the use of the product in combination with other maker's products.

不明な点やお気付きの点がございましたら、販売店様または弊社ユーザーサービスまでお問い合わせください。

**スノーピークユーザーサービス**

 **0120-010-660** (9:00~17:00)

Email: [userservice@snowpeak.co.jp](mailto:userservice@snowpeak.co.jp)

**株式会社スノーピーク**

〒955-0147 新潟県三条市中野原456

Tel. 0256-46-5858 Fax. 0256-46-5860

[www.snowpeak.co.jp](http://www.snowpeak.co.jp)

**Snow Peak, Inc.**

456, Nakanohara, Sanjo-shi Niigata 955-0147 Japan

Tel. +81 256-46-5858 Fax. +81 256-46-5860

[www.snowpeak.co.jp](http://www.snowpeak.co.jp)

**Snow Peak USA, Inc.**

404 NW 23rd Ave., Portland, OR 97210, USA

Tel: +1-503-697-3330 IG: @snowpeakusa

[www.snowpeak.com](http://www.snowpeak.com)

この度は、スノーピーク製品をお買い上げいただき、誠にありがとうございます。本製品は、料理取り分け用のフォークです。安全にご使用いただくためにも下記の取扱説明書をよく読んでからご使用ください。また、読み終わった後も大切に保管してください。説明内容で理解出来ない点及び製品に不具合が確認された際には直ちに使用を中止しご購入いただきました販売店様もしくは弊社ユーザーサービスまでお問い合わせください。

### スペック

○材質:ビーチ材(ウレタン塗装仕上げ)、ステンレス ○サイズ:250×80×25mm ○重量:65g

**安全上の注意事項** ご使用前によく読んで予測される事故を回避し安全にご使用ください。

**⚠ 注意** ケガや本体破損、物品破損として拡大損害の原因となる行為を示します。

●本製品は料理を取り分ける目的で作られています。調理など、指定の用途以外でのご使用はしないで下さい。●初めてご使用になる時は食器用中性洗剤をつけたスポンジの柔らかい面で洗ってから使用してください。●フックが手や衣類などに引っかからないようにご注意ください。●焦げや変形、火傷につながるおそれがありますので、熱がかからないようにしてください。●本製品は必ずしもフッ素樹脂加工の鍋を傷つけないわけではありません。金属製のフック部分は鍋の中に入れてください。●破損の恐れがありますので、本製品が曲がるような負荷がかかる使い方はしないでください。●本製品はIGT(CK-149,150,170,149BK,150BK,170BK)のレールに引っ掛けることができます。ただし300脚(CK-109)を使用した場合に本製品の先端が地面につく恐れがありますのであらかじめご了承ください。IGTのレールに引っ掛ける際は、IGTに傷がつかないように注意して引っ掛けてください。

### メンテナンス方法

●使用後は中性洗剤で洗い、タオルなどの柔らかい布で水気をよく取り除いてから風通しの良い日陰で乾燥させてください。汚れや、水気が付着したまま放置するとカビが発生する原因になります。●浸け置き洗いや、長時間水に浸した状態での放置はお止めください。●食器洗浄機、食器乾燥機は使用しないでください。●本製品はオイルフィニッシュではないため、サンドペーパーで磨く、食用油を塗るなどのメンテナンスは行わないでください。



## CS-219 Serving Fork

Product Manual: Ver 1.00

Thank you very much for purchasing a Snow Peak product. This is a Serving Fork for dishing food. To use this product safely and correctly, please read these instructions carefully. After reading these instructions, keep this manual in a safe place for future reference. If you find anything in the instruction manual that is difficult to understand, or if you find a defect with the product, stop use immediately and contact the dealers where you purchased the product, or Snow Peak Customer Service.

### Specifications

○Material : Beech wood (Urethane Finish), Stainless Steel ○Size 250(9.8")×80(3.1")×25(1")mm ○Weight : 65g(2.3oz)

**Safety Instructions** : Before use: please read thoroughly to ensure safety and avoid accidents.

●This product is designed for serving food. Do not use it for cooking or for purposes other than those specified. ●When using this product for the first time, apply a mild detergent to a soft sponge, and wash well. ●Please make sure that the hook does not get caught on your hands or clothes. ●Do not expose this product to heat, as it may cause burns or damage. ●This product does not necessarily protect fluoroplastic pots and pans from damage. Do not put the metal hook inside the pot. ●Do not use the product with a load that may cause it to bend, as this may result in damage. ●This product can be hung on the rail of IGT (CK-149,150,170,149BK, 150BK, 170BK). However, please note that the tip of this product may touch the ground when using CK-109 IGT Ground Height 300mm Leg Set. When hooking on the IGT rail, be careful not to damage the IGT.

### How to Maintain

●After use, wash with a mild detergent, remove moisture with a soft cloth or towel, and then dry in a well-ventilated, shaded area. Dirt and moisture left on the surface can cause mold to form. ●Do not soak or leave this product in the water for a long time. ●Do not put the product in a dishwasher or dish dryer. ●This product does not have an oil finish. It should not be rubbed with sandpaper or polished with cooking oil.



4 960589 017577